REFERENCE GUIDE
2026
SINGLE-ZONE
HIGH WALLS
Outdoor
Model No.
Indoor
Model No. AHRI NO. Nominal

Max line length
(ft)
Max Lift/Drop
OD to ID units
(ft)
Remote
Controller WIFI
LIVO R32                                          LIVO R32
LIV09HP115V1R32AO LIV09HP115V1R32AH 214779525 9K 20.5 / 11.9 8.8 / 1.9 0 - 118 -13 - 75 19 / 20 1/4 - 3/8 66 40
Model number:
YBE1FB1F
Part number:
305001060236
INCLUDED
Built-In
LIV12HP115V1R32AO LIV12HP115V1R32AH 214779351 12K 19.0 / 9.8 8.5 / 1.8 0 - 118 -13 - 75 19 / 20 1/4 - 3/8 66 40 Built-In
LIV09HP230V1R32AO LIV09HP230V1R32AH 214779524 9K 20.5 / 12.5 8.8 / 1.9 0 - 118 -13 - 75 10 / 15 1/4 - 3/8 66 40 Built-In
LIV12HP230V1R32AO LIV12HP230V1R32AH 214779350 12K 19.0 / 9.8 8.5 / 1.8 0 - 118 -13 - 75 12 / 15 1/4 - 3/8 66 40 Built-In
LIV18HP230V1R32AO LIV18HP230V1R32AH 214780395 18K 20.0 / 12.4 8.5 / 1.8 0 - 118 -13 - 75 13 / 15 1/4 - 1/2 82 33 Built-In
LIV24HP230V1R32AO LIV24HP230V1R32AH 214779349 24K 19.0 / 11.9 8.5 / 1.8 0 - 118 -13 - 75 15 / 20 1/4 - 1/2 131 82 Built-In
LIV30HP230V1R32AO LIV30HP230V1R32AH 214802443 30K 22.0 / 10.9 9.0 / 1.8 0 - 118 -13 - 75 27 / 30 1/4 - 5/8 131 82 Built-In
LIV36HP230V1R32AO LIV36HP230V1R32AH 214779348 36K 21.0 / 10.6 8.5 / 1.8 0 - 118 -13 - 75 24 / 35 1/4 - 5/8 131 82 Built-In
ZENO R32
WZEN09HPL132AO WZEN09HPL132AH 217452893 9K 18.5 / 11.9 8.6 / 1.8 0 - 118 -13 - 75 19 / 20 1/4 - 3/8 66 39
Model number:
YBE1FB1F
Part number:
305001060236
INCLUDED
Built-In
WZEN12HPL132AO WZEN12HPL132AH 217452895 12K 16.0 / 8.85 8.5 / 1.75 0 - 118 -13 - 75 19 / 20 1/4 - 3/8 66 39 Built-In
WZEN09HPJ132AO WZEN09HPJ132AH 217452892 9K 18.8 / 12.3 8.6 / 1.85 0 - 118 -13 - 75 10 / 15 1/4 - 3/8 66 49 Built-In
WZEN12HPJ132AO WZEN12HPJ132AH 217452894 12K 16.0 / 8.55 8.0 / 1.75 0 - 118 -13 - 75 12 / 15 1/4 - 3/8 66 39 Built-In
WZEN18HPJ132AO WZEN18HPJ132AH 217454540 18K 18.0 / 10.2 8.2 / 1.75 0 - 118 -13 - 75 13 / 15 1/4 - 1/2 82 33 Built-In
WZEN24HPJ132AO WZEN24HPJ132AH 217452896 24K 19.0 / 11.9 8.5 / 1.75 0 - 118 -13 - 75 15 / 20 1/4 - 1/2 131 82 Built-In
VIREO R32
VIR09HP230V1R32AO VIR09HP230V1R32AH 214779340 9K 26.0 / 15.0 10.4 / 1.88 -20 - 122 -22 - 86 10 / 15 1/4 - 3/8 66 40
Model number:
YBE1FB1F
Part number:
305001060236
INCLUDED
Built-In
VIR12HP230V1R32AO VIR12HP230V1R32AH 214813257 12K 24.5 / 13.0 9.5 / 1.95 -20 - 122 -22 - 86 10 / 15 1/4 - 1/2 66 40 Built-In
VIR18HP230V1R32AO VIR18HP230V1R32AH 215218911 18K 24.5 / 13.65 9.0 / 1.9 -20 - 122 -22 - 86 16 / 20 1/4 - 1/2 131 82 Built-In
VIR24HP230V1R32AO VIR24HP230V1R32AH 215218912 24K 26.0 / 13.65 10.0 / 1.8 -20 - 122 -22 - 86 22 / 30 1/4 - 5/8 131 82 Built-In
ENVO R32 305001060236
305001060236
ENV09HP115V1R32AO ENV09HP115V1R32AH 214779342 9K 26.0 / 15.0 10.4 / 1.96 -20 - 122 -22 - 86 10 / 15 1/4 - 3/8 66 40
Model number:
YBE1FBF
Part number:
305001060204
INCLUDED
Built-In
ENV12HP115V1R32AO ENV12HP115V1R32AH 214779344 12K 24.5 / 13.0 9.5 / 1.95 -20 - 122 -22 - 86 10 / 15 1/4 - 1/2 66 40 Built-In
ENV09HP230V1R32AO ENV09HP230V1R32AH 214779342 9K 26.0 / 15.0 10.4 / 1.96 -20 - 122 -22 - 86 10 / 15 1/4 - 3/8 66 40 Built-In
ENV12HP230V1R32AO ENV12HP230V1R32AH 214779344 12K 24.5 / 13.0 9.5 / 1.95 -20 - 122 -22 - 86 10 / 15 1/4 - 1/2 66 40 Built-In
ENV18HP230V1R32AO ENV18HP230V1R32AH 214777850 18K 24.5 / 13.65 9.0 / 1.9 -20 - 122 -22 - 86 16 / 20 1/4 - 1/2 131 82 Built-In
ENV24HP230V1R32AO ENV24HP230V1R32AH 214779345 24K 24.0 / 13.1 9.0 / 1.75 -20 - 122 -22 - 86 23 / 30 1/4 - 5/8 131 82 Built-In
SAPPHIRE R32
SAP09HP230V1R32AO SAP09HP230V1R32AH 214802444 9K 30.0 / 16.8 11.2 / 2.11 -20 - 122 -22 - 86 11 / 15 1/4 - 1/2 131 82
Model number:
YBE1FB9F
Part number:
305001060233
INCLUDED
Built-In
SAP12HP230V1R32AO SAP12HP230V1R32AH 214810380 12K 28.0 / 15.2 10.0 / 2.0 -20 - 122 -22 - 86 11 / 15 1/4 - 1/2 131 82 Built-In
SAP18HP230V1R32AO SAP18HP230V1R32AH 215295786 18K 27.5 / 14.3 10.0 / 1.8 -20 - 122 -22 - 86 23 / 25 1/4 - 5/8 131 82 Built-In
SAP24HP230V1R32AO SAP24HP230V1R32AH 215283088 24K 27.0 / 13.95 10.0 / 1.8 -20 - 122 -22 - 86 25.5 / 30 1/4 - 5/8 131 82 Built-In
CAT NO: GREE_REFERENCE_GUIDE_04032026

SAP12HP230V1R32AO 215415531 12K 21.5 / 12.3 9.5 / 1.90 -20 - 122 -22 - 86 11 / 15 1/4 - 1/2 131 82
OWC18HP230V1R32AH
VIR18HP230V1R32AO 215417456 18K 21.5 / 10.90 8.5 / 1.80 -20 - 122 -22 - 86 16 / 20
1/4 - 1/2
1/4 - 1/2 131 82
ENV18HP230V1R32AO 215417449 18K 21.5 / 10.90 8.5 / 1.80 -20 - 122 -22 - 86 16 / 20 1/4 - 1/2 131 82
SAP18HP230V1R32AO 215416022 18K 23.5 / 10.90 8.7 / 1.80 -20 - 122 -22 - 86 20 / 25 1/4 - 5/8 131 82
OWC20HP230V1R32AH
VIR18HP230V1R32AO 215417462 18K 21.5 / 10.90 8.5 / 1.80 -20 - 122 -22 - 86 16 / 20
1/4 - 1/2
1/4 - 1/2 131 82
ENV18HP230V1R32AO 215417455 18K 21.5 / 10.90 8.5 / 1.80 -20 - 122 -22 - 86 16 / 20 1/4 - 1/2 131 82
SAP18HP230V1R32AO 215416023 18K 23.5 / 10.75 8.7 / 1.80 -20 - 122 -22 - 86 20 / 25 1/4 - 5/8 131 82
MINI CONSOLE
CON09HP230V1R32AH
VIR09HP230V1R32AO 215413816 9K 23.0 / 15.0 9.5 / 1.75 -20 - 122 -22 - 86 10 / 15
1/4 - 3/8
1/4 - 3/8 66 40
Model number:
YBE1FB5F

Heating
Range (°F)
Pre-Charge
Length
Max Pipe
length
Max length to
indoor unit
Max Lift/Drop
OD to ID units
MCA /
MCOP
Min
AWG
MULTI R32
MUL18HP230V1R32AO 18K 2
215218913 Non-Ducted 21 / 12 10 / 2.0
-22 - 118 -22 - 75 33' 131' 66' 49' 18.5 / 20 14215218918 Ducted 18 / 11.7 8.1 / 1.86
215218923 Mixed Non-Ducted and Ducted 19 / 11.8 9 / 1.86
MUL19HP230V1R32AO 18K 2
217962855 Non-Ducted 21 / 12 10 / 2.0
-22 - 118 -22 - 75 33’ 131’ 66’ 49' 18.5 / 20 14217962858 Ducted 18 / 11.7 8.1 / 1.86
217962860 Mixed Non-Ducted and Ducted 19 / 11.8 9 / 1.86
MUL24HP230V1R32AO 24K 2 - 3
215218914 Non-Ducted 21 / 13.3 10 / 2.0
-22 - 118 -22 - 75 98' 197' 66' 49' 19.5 / 25 12215218919 Ducted 18 / 12 8.1 / 1.86
215218924 Mixed Non-Ducted and Ducted 19 / 12.2 9 / 1.8
MUL30HP230V1R32AO 30K 2 - 4
215218915 Non-Ducted 21 / 13.6 10 / 2.07
-22 - 118 -22 - 75 131' 263' 82' 82' 23 / 35 10215218920 Ducted 18 / 12 8.1 / 1.88
215218925 Mixed Non-Ducted and Ducted 19 / 12.2 9 / 1.81
MUL36HP230V1R32AO 36K 2 - 4
215218916 Non-Ducted 21 / 12 10 / 2.1
-22 - 118 -22 - 75 131' 263' 82' 82' 29 / 35 10215218921 Ducted 18 / 11.7 8.1 / 1.90
215218926 Mixed Non-Ducted and Ducted 19 / 11.8 9 / 1.84
MUL42HP230V1R32AO 42K 2 - 5
215218917 Non-Ducted 21 / 13 10 / 2.1
-22 - 118 -22 - 75 164' 328' 82’ 82' 29 / 35 10215218922 Ducted 18 / 12 8.1 / 1.90
215218927 Mixed Non-Ducted and Ducted 19 / 12.2 9 / 1.84
MUL48HP230V1R32AO 48K 2 - 5
217101784 Non-Ducted 21 / 12 10 / 2.1
-22 - 118 -22 - 75 164' 328' 82’ 82' 30 / 45 10217101785 Ducted 18 / 11.7 8.1 / 1.90
217101786 Mixed Non-Ducted and Ducted 19 / 11.8 9 / 1.84
MUL60HP230V1R32AO 48K 2 - 5
217962862 Non-Ducted 21 / 12 10 / 2.1
-22 - 118 -22 - 75 164' 328' 82’ 82' 30 / 45 10218156708 Ducted 18 / 11.7 8.1 / 1.90
218156709 Mixed Non-Ducted and Ducted 19 / 11.8 9 / 1.84
MULTI ECO R32
MUE18HP230V1R32AO 18K 2
217962864 Non-Ducted 17 / 11.3 8.5 / 2.0
5 - 118 5 - 75 66' 131' 66' 49' 14.5 / 20 14218156710 Ducted 17 - 10 7.5 / 1.8
218156711 Mixed Non-Ducted and Ducted 17 / 10.5 17 / 11.3
MUE24HP230V1R32AO 24K 2 - 3
217962866 Non-Ducted 17 / 11.6 8.5 / 2.0
5 - 118 5 - 75 98' 197' 66' 49' 18 / 25 12218156712 Ducted 17 / 11.0 7.5 / 1.8
218156713 Mixed Non-Ducted and Ducted 17 / 11.3 8.0 / 1.9
MUE30HP230V1R32AO 30K 2 - 4
217962868 Non-Ducted 17 / 11.1 8.5 / 1.9
5 - 118 5 - 75 98' 197' 66' 49' 22 / 25 10218156714 Ducted 17 / 10.5 7.5 / 1.7
218156715 Mixed Non-Ducted and Ducted 17 / 10.8 8.0 / 1.8
MUE36HP230V1R32AO 36K 2 - 4
217962870 Non-Ducted 17 / 11.6 8.5 / 1.8
5 - 118 5 - 75 131' 263' 82' 82' 26.5 / 30 10218156716 Ducted 17 / 11.0 7.2 / 1.6
218156717 Mixed Non-Ducted and Ducted 17 / 11.3 7.8 / 1.7
MUE42HP230V1R32AO 42K 2 - 5
217962873 Non-Ducted 17 / 11.0 8.5 / 1.8
5 - 118 5 - 75 164' 328' 82’ 82' 27 / 30 10218156718 Ducted 17 / 10.2 7.5 / 1.6
218156719 Mixed Non-Ducted and Ducted 17 / 10.6 8.0 / 1.7

Line Set (Port)
Size Indoor Model No. Nominal Capacity
(Btu)
Line Set (Port)
Size Indoor Model No. Nominal Capacity
(Btu)
Line Set (Port)
Size Indoor Model No. Nominal Capacity
(Btu)
Line Set (Port)
Size E.S.P
 LIVO R32 360° CASSETTE1 FLOOR/CEILING SLIM DUCT
LIV05HP230V1R32AH 5K 1/4 x 3/8 CAS09HP230V1R32AH 9K 1/4 x 3/8 FLR09HP230V1R32AH 9K 1/4 - 3/8 DUC09HP230V1R32AH 9K 1/4 x 3/8 0 - .6
LIV07HP230V1R32AH 7K 1/4 x 3/8 CAS12HP230V1R32AH 12K 1/4 x 3/8 FLR12HP230V1R32AH 12K 1/4 - 3/8 DUC12HP230V1R32AH 12K 1/4 x 3/8 0 - .6
LIV09HP230V1R32AH 9K 1/4 x 3/8 CAS18HP230V1R32AH 18K 1/4 x 1/2 FLR18HP230V1R32AH 18K 1/4 x 1/2 DUC18HP230V1R32AH 18K 1/4 x 5/8 0 - .8
LIV12HP230V1R32AH 12K 1/4 x 3/8 CAS24HP230V1R32AH 24K 1/4 x 5/8 FLR24HP230V1R32AH 24K 1/4 - 5/8 DUC24HP230V1R32AH 24K 1/4 x 5/8 0 - .8
LIV18HP230V1R32AH 18K 1/4 x 1/2 CAS30HP230V1R32AH 30K 1/4 x 5/8 FLR30HP230V1R32AH 30K 1/4 x 5/8 DUC30HP230V1R32AH 30K 1/4 x 5/8 0 - .8
LIV24HP230V1R32AH 24K 1/4 x 1/2 CAS36HP230V1R32AH 36K 1/4 x 5/8 FLR36HP230V1R32AH 36K 1/4 x 5/8 DUC36HP230V1R32AH 36K 1/4 x 5/8 0 - .8
LIV30HP230V1R32AH 30K 1/4 x 1/2 1GREETF05 9K, 12K & 18K MINI CONSOLE AIR HANDLER
LIV36HP230V1R32AH 36K 1/4 x 1/2 1GREETF06 24K, 30K & 36K CON09HP230V1R32AH 9K 1/4 x 3/8 VAH12HP230V1R32AH 12K 1/4 x 3/8 0 - 1
 VIREO R32 ONE WAY CASSETTE2 CON12HP230V1R32AH 12K 1/4 x 1/2 VAH18HP230V1R32AH 18K 1/4 x 5/8 0 - 1
VIR09HP230V1R32AH 9K 1/4 x 3/8 OWC09HP230V1R32AH 9K 1/4 x 3/8 CON18HP230V1R32AH 18K 1/4 x 1/2 VAH24HP230V1R32AH 24K 1/4 x 5/8 0 - 1
VIR12HP230V1R32AH 12K 1/4 x 1/2 OWC12HP230V1R32AH 12K 1/4 x 3/8
VIR18HP230V1R32AH 18K 1/4 x 1/2 OWC18HP230V1R32AH 18K 1/4 x 1/2
VIR24HP230V1R32AH 24K 1/4 x 5/8 OWC20HP230V1R32AH 20K 1/4 x 1/2
ENVO R32 2GREETD01 9K, 12K, 18K & 20K
ENV09HP230V1R32AH 9K 1/4 x 3/8
ENV12HP230V1R32AH 12K 1/4 x 1/2
ENV18HP230V1R32AH 18K 1/4 x 1/2
ENV24HP230V1R32AH 24K 1/4 x 5/8
SAPPHIRE R32
SAP09HP230V1R32AH 9K 1/4 x 1/2
SAP12HP230V1R32AH 12K 1/4 x 1/2
SAP18HP230V1R32AH 18K 1/4 x 5/8
SAP24HP230V1R32AH 24K 1/4 x 5/8
ZENO R32
WZEN09HPJ132AH 9K 1/4 x 3/8
WZEN12HPJ132AH 12K 1/4 x 3/8
ZENO R32 is only compatible with MUL18HP230V1R32AO &
MUL19HP230V1R32AO, and MUE18HP230V1R32AO.
1,2. Decorative Cassette Grill is Required
Note:

Heating
Range (°F)
MCA / MOCP
(A)
OUTDOOR
Line Set (Port)
Size (inch)
Max line length
(ft)
Max Lift/ Drop
OD to ID units
(ft)
Wired
Controller
FLEXX ULTRA R32
FXU18HP230V1R32AO FXU12HP230V1R32AH 12K 217738840 18.0 / 12.5 9.0 / 2.0 5 - 129 -22 - 75 19 / 20 1/2 - 1/2 66 33
Model number:
WK-010WC1
Part number:
NC20700410
INCLUDED
FXU18HP230V1R32AO FXU18HP230V1R32AH 18K 217483607 18.5 / 12.5 9.0 / 2.0 5 - 129 -22 - 75 19/ 20 1/2 - 1/2 66 33
FXU24HP230V1R32AO FXU24HP230V1R32AH 24K 215213329 18.0 / 12.5 10.0 / 2.0 5 - 129 -22 - 75 21/ 25 3/8 - 3/4 164 49
FXU36HP230V1R32AO FXU36HP230V1R32AH 36K 215213330 18.0 / 12.0 10.0 / 2.0 5 - 129 -22 - 75 27.7/ 30 3/8 - 3/4 164 49
FXU48HP230V1R32AO FXU48HP230V1R32AH 48K 215213331 19.0 / 12.0 10.0 / 2.0 5 - 129 -22 - 75 39.9 / 45 3/8 - 3/4 98 49
FXU60HP230V1R32AO FXU60HP230V1R32AH 60K 215213332 18.5 / 11.7 10.5 / 2.10 5 - 129 -22 - 75 39.9 / 45 3/8 - 3/4 98 49
FLEXX ULTRA W/ ECO R32
FXU36HP230V1R32AO
FXE24HP230V1R32AH 24K 217123256 18.0 / 12.5 10.0 / 2.0 5 - 129 -22 - 75
27.7/ 30
3/8 - 3/4 164 49
Model number:
WK-010WC1
Part number:
NC20700410
INCLUDED
FXE36HP230V1R32AH 36K 217123257 18.0 / 12.0 10.0 / 2.0 5 - 129 -22 - 75 3/8 - 3/4 164 49
FXU60HP230V1R32AO
FXE48HP230V1R32AH 48K 217123258 19.0 / 12.0 10.0 / 2.0 5 - 129 -22 - 75
39.9 / 45
3/8 - 3/4 98 49
FXE60HP230V1R32AH 60K 217123259 18.5 / 11.7 10.5 / 2.10 5 - 129 -22 - 75 3/8 - 3/4 98 49
FLEXX ULTRA W/ A-COIL
FXU36HP230V1R32AO
FXA24C32AH 24K 217177255 16.0 / 11.0 8.5 / 1.8 5 - 129 -22 - 75
27.7/ 30
3/8 - 3/4 164 49
FXA36C32AH 36K 217177256 16.0 / 11.0 8.5 / 1.8 5 - 129 -22 - 75 3/8 - 3/4 164 49
FXU60HP230V1R32AO
FXA48C32AH 48K 217177257 15.2 / 10.0 8.5 / 1.8 5 - 129 -22 - 75
39.9 / 45
3/8 - 3/4 98 49
FXA60C32AH 60K 217177258 15.2 / 9.5 8.5 / 1.8 5 - 129 -22 - 75 3/8 - 3/4 98 49

Max line length
(ft)
Max Lift/ Drop
OD to ID units
(ft)
Wired
Controller
FLEXX ECO R32
FXE30HP230V1R32AO
FXE24HP230V1R32AH 24K 216626007 18.5 / 11.7 8.3 / 1.75 5 - 118 5 - 75 27.7/ 30 3/8 - 3/4 98 49
Model number:
WK-010WC1
Part number:
NC20700410
INCLUDED
FXE30HP230V1R32AH 30K 216626008 18.0 / 11.7 8.3 / 2.14 5 - 118 5 - 75 27.7/ 30 3/8 - 3/4 98 49
FXE36HP230V1R32AO FXE36HP230V1R32AH 36K 216626009 19.0 / 11.7 8.3 / 2.0 5 - 118 5 - 75 27.7/ 30 3/8 - 3/4 98 49
FXE60HP230V1R32AO
FXE48HP230V1R32AH 48K 216626010 20.0 / 11.7 9.5 / 2.18 5 - 118 5 - 75 39.9 / 45 3/8 - 3/4 98 49
FXE60HP230V1R32AH 60K 216626011 19.0 / 11.7 9.5 / 2.24 5 - 118 5 - 75 39.9 / 45 3/8 - 3/4 98 49
FLEXX ECO W/ A-COIL